
SUNY Potsdam (5-16-1, 4-11-1) -vs- Morrisville St. (7-15-2, 2-13-0)
02/19/2022 at Morrisville, New York

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/19/2022
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 203
Location: Morrisville, New York
Officials: Referee: Greg Blais; Referee: Christopher Pike; Linesman:
Joshua Rosenfeld; Linesman: Peter Gryga

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
SUNY Potsdam 2 2 2 6
Morrisville St. 0 2 3 5

POT: Olszewski, Michael (2); Clark, Ethan (1); Terranova, Thomas
(1); Bifolchi, Josh (1); McArthur, Garrett (1)
MOR: Melso, Eric (1); Grasby, Trevor (1); Lindberg, Benjamin (1);
Sprague, Ben (1); Boisvert, James (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type POT MOR
1st 17:29 POT Terranova, Thomas Thompson, Ben, Clerc, Rob EV, FG 1 0
1st 18:56 POT Bifolchi, Josh Geary, Justin, Rose, Drew PP 2 0
2nd 13:02 MOR Lindberg, Benjamin Clark, Cameron, Melso, Eric EV 2 1
2nd 13:40 POT McArthur, Garrett Lisieski, Tyler EV 3 1
2nd 16:25 POT Clark, Ethan McArthur, Michael, Clerc, Rob PP 4 1

2nd
19:19

.9 MOR Boisvert, James Mott, Chris, Abbott, Curtis PP 4 2
3rd 06:41 POT Olszewski, Michael Clark, Ethan EV 5 2
3rd 10:50 MOR Grasby, Trevor Abbott, Curtis, Mott, Chris PP 5 3
3rd 12:44 MOR Melso, Eric Grasby, Trevor PP 5 4
3rd 17:37 MOR Sprague, Ben Hart, Richard, Keating, Michael EV 5 5
3rd 17:55 POT Olszewski, Michael Alfieri, Nick EV, GW 6 5

SUNY Potsdam Power Plays Morrisville St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:25 15:25 02:00 2 1 --
1st 18:19 18:56 00:37 2 0 PPG
2nd 15:03 16:25 01:22 1 1 PPG
3rd 01:13 03:13 02:00 4 0 --

05:59 9 2 2/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 05:08 07:08 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 17:26 19:20 01:54 2 1 PPG
3rd 08:26 10:50 02:24 4 0 PPG
3rd 10:50 12:44 01:54 2 0 PPG
3rd 12:44 13:26 00:42 0 2 --

08:54 8 3 3/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MOR Haak, Robert 02:00 Hooking MINOR 13:25 PP
1st MOR Esposito, Luca 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:19 PP
2nd POT Clerc, Rob 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:08 PP
2nd MOR Abbott, Curtis 02:00 Slashing MINOR 15:03 PP
2nd POT Bifolchi, Josh 02:00 Elbowing MINOR 17:26 PP
2nd MOR Clark, Cameron 02:00 Roughing MINOR 18:11
2nd POT Rose, Drew 02:00 Roughing MINOR 18:11
3rd MOR Keating, Michael 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 01:13 PP
3rd POT Terranova, Thomas 05:00 Hitting from behind MAJOR 08:26 PP
3rd POT Terranova, Thomas 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 08:26



Individual
SUNY Potsdam 6

Morrisville St. 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Clark, Ethan 1 1 3 1 1 5 2 - - 0
3 Lisieski, Tyler 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
4 Terranova, Thomas 1 0 2 1 1 4 1 12-20 2-15 0
5 Lieth, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
6 Rose, Drew 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
7 Green, Corson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Horn, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Ludwig, Jack 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
10 Geary, Justin 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 - - 2
11 Bloem, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Thompson, Ben 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 - - 0
13 Nikiforov, Victor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Alfieri, Nick 0 1 0 0 2 2 2 5-8 - 0
15 Cruickshank, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Olszewski, Michael 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 - - 0
17 McArthur, Michael 0 1 1 1 0 2 -1 9-21 - 0
18 Dollo, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Vernace, Justin 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4-11 - 0
20 Towne, Nolan 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 0
22 Lantry, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Lennon, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Gratton, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
26 Bifolchi, Josh 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 4-11 1-2 0
27 Clerc, Rob 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1-2 1-2 0
29 Paglucca, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Werber, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Green, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
82 Loran, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 McArthur, Garrett 1 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
97 Gamarra, Nico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 9 13 8 8 29 10 35-73 5-21 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Boyonoski, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Keating, Michael 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
3 Holm, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4 - - 1
4 Della Civita, Domenic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Ford, Steven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Esposito, Luca 0 0 1 1 2 4 1 - 1-2 0
7 Leas, Jonas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-12 - 0
8 Haak, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
9 Melso, Eric 1 1 1 0 3 4 -1 2-3 - 0
10 Somero, Jestin 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 1-2 - 0
11 Farmer-Valente, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Grasby, Trevor 1 1 0 0 3 3 -1 - - 1
13 Lindberg, Benjamin 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
14 Dodge, Jensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Neumann, Trevor 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
17 Hart, Richard 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
18 Kaplan, Jake 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - - 0
19 Tibbs, Brett 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - - 0
20 Joly, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Bredeson, Soren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Sprague, Ben 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 9-19 - 1



23 Boisvert, James 1 0 0 2 1 3 -4 - - 0
24 Clark, Cameron 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 7-15 1-2 0
25 Gerbis, Stevie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Weycker, Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Mott, Chris 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 14-22 - 0
28 Abbott, Curtis 0 2 0 2 2 4 1 - 1-2 0
29 DiBlasio, Matteo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Creenan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
97 Anderson, Jesse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
98 Liskiewicz, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
99 Krawczyk, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 9 6 14 13 33 -10 38-73 5-10 3

SUNY Potsdam Goalkeeping Morrisville St. Goalkeeping

SUNY Potsdam Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Paglucca, Michael W 59:46 5 0 6 12 10 28
30 Werber, John 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Green, Connor 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 Gamarra, Nico 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:14 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 6 12 10 28

Morrisville St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Creenan, Ryan L 60:00 6 0 11 6 6 23
1 Boyonoski, Garrett 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 Anderson, Jesse 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
98 Liskiewicz, Owen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 11 6 6 23

SUNY Potsdam Faceoffs Morrisville St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
4 Terranova, Thomas 12 8
17 McArthur, Michael 9 12
14 Alfieri, Nick 5 3
19 Vernace, Justin 4 7
26 Bifolchi, Josh 4 7
27 Clerc, Rob 1 1

Totals 35 38

# Player W L
27 Mott, Chris 14 8
22 Sprague, Ben 9 10
24 Clark, Cameron 7 8
7 Leas, Jonas 5 7
9 Melso, Eric 2 1
10 Somero, Jestin 1 1

Totals 38 35



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Paglucca, Michael at goalie for POT.
0-0 [00:00] Creenan, Ryan at goalie for MOR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 [00:34] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [01:00] Shot by POT Ludwig, Jack MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [01:00] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by POT.
0-0 [01:32] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.
0-0 [01:57] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.
0-0 [02:45] Shot by POT Towne, Nolan BLOCKED by Holm, Noah.
0-0 [02:51] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Leas, Jonas won by MOR.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by POT Clark, Ethan MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [03:01] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Leas, Jonas won by POT.
0-0 [03:28] Shot by MOR Leas, Jonas WIDE.
0-0 [03:35] Shot by MOR Keating, Michael BLOCKED by Geary, Justin.
0-0 [04:11] Shot by MOR Sprague, Ben WIDE.
0-0 [04:43] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Mott, Chris won by POT.
0-0 [04:46] Shot by POT Rose, Drew MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [04:46] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [06:05] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.
0-0 [06:15] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [06:27] Shot by POT Terranova, Thomas BLOCKED by Sprague, Ben.
0-0 [06:34] Shot by MOR Hart, Richard MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [06:34] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [07:35] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Leas, Jonas won by MOR.
0-0 [08:07] Shot by POT McArthur, Garrett WIDE.
0-0 [08:27] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [08:59] Shot by MOR Hart, Richard MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [08:59] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Mott, Chris won by POT.
0-0 [09:40] Shot by POT Geary, Justin MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [09:40] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [10:06] Shot by MOR Somero, Jestin MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [10:11] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [11:52] Shot by POT Clark, Ethan MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [12:01] Shot by POT McArthur, Garrett MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [12:04] Shot by POT Bifolchi, Josh MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [12:50] Shot by POT McArthur, Michael MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [13:06] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Leas, Jonas won by POT.
0-0 [13:14] Shot by POT Lisieski, Tyler WIDE.
0-0 [13:25] Penalty on Haak, Robert MOR 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 PP POT [13:25] Start power play for POT.
0-0 PP POT [13:25] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 PP POT [13:41] Shot by POT Lieth, Ryan WIDE.
0-0 PP POT [14:14] Shot by POT Clark, Ethan MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 PP POT [14:14] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Melso, Eric won by MOR.
0-0 PP POT [14:41] Shot by MOR Melso, Eric MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 PP POT [14:58] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 PP POT [15:18] Shot by POT Terranova, Thomas MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 PP POT [15:25] Haak, Robert (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP POT [15:25] End power play for POT.
0-0 [17:17] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Mott, Chris won by POT.

0-0

[17:29] GOAL by SUNY Potsdam Terranova, Thomas (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Thompson, Ben and Clerc,
Rob, On ice for POT: Terranova, Thomas; Thompson, Ben; Clerc, Rob; Clark, Ethan; Geary, Justin, On ice for MOR: Mott,
Chris; Holm, Noah; Boisvert, James; Kaplan, Jake; Grasby, Trevor, goal number 7 for season.

0-0 [17:29] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [18:05] EMPTY NET at goalie for POT.
0-0 [18:17] Shot by POT Alfieri, Nick HIT PIPE.
0-0 [18:19] Penalty on Esposito, Luca MOR 2 minutes for Tripping.



0-0 PP POT [18:19] Start power play for POT.
0-0 PP POT [18:19] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Somero, Jestin won by MOR.
0-0 PP POT [18:19] Paglucca, Michael at goalie for POT.
0-0 PP POT [18:56] Shot by POT Geary, Justin MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.

0-0 PP POT

[18:56] GOAL by SUNY Potsdam Bifolchi, Josh (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Geary, Justin and Rose, Drew, On ice for POT:
Bifolchi, Josh; Rose, Drew; Thompson, Ben; Alfieri, Nick; Geary, Justin, On ice for MOR: Somero, Jestin; Grasby, Trevor;
Holm, Noah; Boisvert, James, goal number 5 for season.

0-0 PP POT [18:56] Esposito, Luca (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP POT [18:56] End power play for POT.
0-0 [18:56] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Leas, Jonas won by POT.
0-0 [19:26] Shot by MOR Neumann, Trevor MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [00:28] Shot by MOR Boisvert, James MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [00:45] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Leas, Jonas won by POT.
0-0 [01:04] Shot by MOR Tibbs, Brett MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [01:04] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Leas, Jonas won by MOR.
0-0 [01:33] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [01:46] Shot by MOR Sprague, Ben WIDE.
0-0 [02:05] Shot by MOR Abbott, Curtis MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [02:05] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Leas, Jonas won by POT.
0-0 [02:14] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Leas, Jonas won by MOR.
0-0 [02:42] Shot by POT Towne, Nolan MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [02:43] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.
0-0 [03:09] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [03:22] Shot by POT McArthur, Michael MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [03:22] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by POT.
0-0 [04:44] Shot by MOR Kaplan, Jake MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [05:08] Penalty on Clerc, Rob POT 2 minutes for Tripping.

0-0
PP
MOR [05:08] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [05:08] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.

0-0
PP
MOR [05:55] Shot by MOR Clark, Cameron BLOCKED by Geary, Justin.

0-0
PP
MOR [07:08] Clerc, Rob (POT) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [07:08] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [07:17] Shot by MOR Abbott, Curtis MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [08:47] Shot by MOR Tibbs, Brett MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [09:08] Shot by MOR Neumann, Trevor MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [09:58] Shot by MOR Somero, Jestin MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [11:23] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [11:27] Shot by MOR Abbott, Curtis WIDE.
0-0 [11:29] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [11:45] Shot by POT Terranova, Thomas MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [12:21] Shot by POT Olszewski, Michael WIDE.
0-0 [12:25] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [12:43] Shot by MOR Lindberg, Benjamin WIDE.
0-0 [12:52] Shot by POT Towne, Nolan MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 [13:01] Shot by MOR Lindberg, Benjamin MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.

0-0

[13:02] GOAL by Morrisville St. Lindberg, Benjamin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Clark, Cameron and Melso, Eric, On ice for
MOR: Lindberg, Benjamin; Melso, Eric; Clark, Cameron; Haak, Robert; Somero, Jestin, On ice for POT: Lisieski, Tyler;
Gratton, Chris; McArthur, Michael; McArthur, Garrett; Ludwig, Jack, goal number 2 for season.

0-0 [13:02] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Leas, Jonas won by POT.
0-0 [13:28] Shot by POT Ludwig, Jack MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.

0-0

[13:40] GOAL by SUNY Potsdam McArthur, Garrett (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Lisieski, Tyler and , , On ice for POT:
Lisieski, Tyler; McArthur, Garrett; Gratton, Chris; McArthur, Michael; Ludwig, Jack, On ice for MOR: Tibbs, Brett; Neumann,
Trevor; Leas, Jonas; Boisvert, James; Holm, Noah, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [13:40] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 [15:03] Penalty on Abbott, Curtis MOR 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP POT [15:03] Start power play for POT.



0-0 PP POT [15:03] Faceoff Alfieri, Nick vs Melso, Eric won by POT.
0-0 PP POT [15:45] Shot by MOR Sprague, Ben MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 PP POT [15:47] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Somero, Jestin won by POT.

0-0 PP POT

[16:25] GOAL by SUNY Potsdam Clark, Ethan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by McArthur, Michael and Clerc, Rob, On ice for POT:
Clark, Ethan; Lisieski, Tyler; McArthur, Michael; Gratton, Chris; Ludwig, Jack, On ice for MOR: Somero, Jestin; Hart, Richard;
Grasby, Trevor; Keating, Michael, goal number 4 for season.

0-0 PP POT [16:25] Abbott, Curtis (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP POT [16:25] End power play for POT.
0-0 [16:25] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [17:15] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [17:26] Penalty on Bifolchi, Josh POT 2 minutes for Elbowing.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:26] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:26] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:38] Shot by POT Thompson, Ben MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.

0-0
PP
MOR [17:59] Shot by MOR Holm, Noah HIT PIPE.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:11] Penalty on Clark, Cameron MOR 2 minutes for Roughing.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:11] Penalty on Rose, Drew POT 2 minutes for Roughing.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:11] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [18:18] Shot by MOR Kaplan, Jake MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.

0-0
PP
MOR

[19:20] GOAL by Morrisville St. Boisvert, James (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Mott, Chris and Abbott, Curtis, On ice for MOR:
Boisvert, James; Abbott, Curtis; Kaplan, Jake; Mott, Chris; Melso, Eric, On ice for POT: Terranova, Thomas; Clark, Ethan;
Vernace, Justin; Lieth, Ryan, goal number 2 for season.

0-0
PP
MOR [19:20] Bifolchi, Josh (POT) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [19:20] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [19:20] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [19:34] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 [00:37] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [01:13] Penalty on Keating, Michael MOR 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
0-0 PP POT [01:13] Start power play for POT.
0-0 PP POT [01:13] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 PP POT [01:32] Shot by POT Terranova, Thomas MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 PP POT [01:36] Shot by POT Clark, Ethan MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 PP POT [01:40] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Melso, Eric won by MOR.
0-0 PP POT [02:46] Shot by POT Thompson, Ben MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 PP POT [02:55] Shot by POT Alfieri, Nick MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.
0-0 PP POT [02:55] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 PP POT [02:59] Shot by POT Alfieri, Nick WIDE.
0-0 PP POT [03:13] Keating, Michael (MOR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP POT [03:13] End power play for POT.

0-0

[06:41] GOAL by SUNY Potsdam Olszewski, Michael (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Clark, Ethan and , , On ice for POT:
Olszewski, Michael; Lisieski, Tyler; Clark, Ethan; Vernace, Justin; Alfieri, Nick, On ice for MOR: Somero, Jestin; Clark,
Cameron; Melso, Eric; Holm, Noah; Boisvert, James, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [06:41] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 [07:15] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [07:20] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Leas, Jonas won by POT.
0-0 [07:28] Faceoff Terranova, Thomas vs Leas, Jonas won by MOR.
0-0 [08:15] Shot by MOR Grasby, Trevor MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [08:26] Penalty on Terranova, Thomas POT 5 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
0-0 [08:26] Penalty on Terranova, Thomas POT 10 minutes.

0-0
PP
MOR [08:26] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [08:26] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.



0-0
PP
MOR [08:36] Shot by MOR Melso, Eric MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.

0-0
PP
MOR [09:15] Shot by MOR Melso, Eric WIDE.

0-0
PP
MOR [09:56] Shot by MOR Boisvert, James MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.

0-0
PP
MOR [10:05] Shot by MOR Melso, Eric MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.

0-0
PP
MOR

[10:50] GOAL by Morrisville St. Grasby, Trevor (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Abbott, Curtis and Mott, Chris, On ice for MOR:
Grasby, Trevor; Abbott, Curtis; Mott, Chris; Melso, Eric; Boisvert, James, On ice for POT: Thompson, Ben; Geary, Justin;
McArthur, Michael; Clark, Ethan, goal number 3 for season.

0-0
PP
MOR [10:50] End power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [10:50] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [10:50] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.

0-0
PP
MOR [11:46] Shot by MOR Esposito, Luca MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.

0-0
PP
MOR [11:47] Faceoff Clerc, Rob vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:16] Faceoff Clerc, Rob vs Mott, Chris won by POT.

0-0
PP
MOR

[12:44] GOAL by Morrisville St. Melso, Eric (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Grasby, Trevor and , , On ice for MOR: Melso, Eric;
Grasby, Trevor; Abbott, Curtis; Mott, Chris; Boisvert, James, On ice for POT: Thompson, Ben; McArthur, Michael; Rose,
Drew; Lieth, Ryan, goal number 6 for season.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:44] End power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:44] Start power play for MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:44] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:58] Shot by POT Vernace, Justin MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:58] Shot by POT Alfieri, Nick MISSED, save Creenan, Ryan.

0-0
PP
MOR [12:58] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.

0-0
PP
MOR [13:26] McArthur, Garrett (POT) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MOR [13:26] End power play for MOR.

0-0 [13:36] Shot by POT Lieth, Ryan BLOCKED by Grasby, Trevor.
0-0 [14:34] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.
0-0 [14:38] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Clark, Cameron won by MOR.
0-0 [14:51] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [15:06] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [16:16] Shot by MOR Clark, Cameron MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [17:23] Shot by POT McArthur, Garrett WIDE.

0-0

[17:37] GOAL by Morrisville St. Sprague, Ben (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hart, Richard and Keating, Michael, On ice for
MOR: Sprague, Ben; Hart, Richard; Keating, Michael; Abbott, Curtis; Esposito, Luca, On ice for POT: Rose, Drew; Lieth,
Ryan; Ludwig, Jack; McArthur, Garrett; McArthur, Michael, goal number 3 for season.

0-0 [17:37] Faceoff Vernace, Justin vs Clark, Cameron won by POT.

0-0

[17:55] GOAL by SUNY Potsdam Olszewski, Michael (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Alfieri, Nick and , ,
On ice for POT: Olszewski, Michael; Gratton, Chris; Rose, Drew; Vernace, Justin; Alfieri, Nick, On ice for MOR: Somero,
Jestin; Melso, Eric; Clark, Cameron; Boisvert, James; Holm, Noah, goal number 2 for season.

0-0 [17:55] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Sprague, Ben won by MOR.
0-0 [18:11] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Sprague, Ben won by POT.
0-0 [18:17] Timeout MOR.
0-0 [18:17] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by POT.
0-0 [18:24] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [18:36] Shot by MOR Abbott, Curtis MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [18:46] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [19:11] Timeout POT.
0-0 [19:11] Faceoff McArthur, Michael vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [19:22] Shot by MOR Abbott, Curtis MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [19:41] Shot by MOR Grasby, Trevor MISSED, save Paglucca, Michael.
0-0 [19:42] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Mott, Chris won by POT.
0-0 [19:59] Faceoff Bifolchi, Josh vs Mott, Chris won by MOR.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.


